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Pelletizing is in oUr dna

For more than ten years, eCon has been tHe 
specialist for underwater pelletizing systems. 
the continuous development of our technology 
has made us the innovation leaders in under-
water pelletizing, especially with our patented 
thermal insulation technology. Just as important 
as continuing to develop innovations is our focus 
on fi nding the right solution to optimize the pro-
duction processes of every individual customer.
We are eCon – the innovation leader with 

unique ideas, easy-to-operate machinery and 
a distinctive sense of responsibility for our 
environment. this mission is refl ected in our 
successful invention, development, manufac-
turing and worldwide marketing of innovative 
solutions for screen changers and underwater 
pelletizing systems. For us, “Pelletizing is in our 
dna” and our passion for technology is only 
surpassed by our passion for your success and 
enabling you to achieve the impossible.
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» thermal insulation

» patented technology

» innovation management

» testing environment

ECON: full thermal insulation Competition: permanent energy 
transfer to the process water
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P e l l e t i z i n g  i s  i n  o u r  d n a

leading econ 
technology
for yoUr 
adVantage

Competition: permanent energy 
transfer to the process water

the eCon underwater pelletizing systems differ
from the competition by providing effi cient 
insulation of the die plate. this patented ther-
mal insulation concept prevents the freezing of 
the die holes. in addition, eCon‘s technology 
eliminates the need for bypass piping, not only 
making pelletizing more effi cient, but also provid-

ing signifi cant energy savings. We attach great 
importance to the continuous improvement of all 
our products and consider this an important part 
of innovation management. our on-site technical 
center provides the ideal testing environment to 
develop and test new products.

Patented thermally 
insUlated die Plate

Thermal insulation:
die holes will not 
freeze during start-up 
and operation.

Constant temperature 
profi le in the die plate unit:
minimal heat fl ow to the 
process water.

Consistent quality: 
large throughput range per 
hole (approx. 1:4), uniform 
pellet shape.

Constant melt temperature 
over the complete length of 
the nozzle: no overheating of the 
melt.
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» high temperature ranges

» suitable for compounds with high  

   filler content

» high MFR (melt flow rate)

» rubber-like, adhesive and viscous  

   materials

ECON_Broschüre_24092013_RZ.indd   6 24.09.13   10:47



P e l l e t i z i n g  i s  i n  o u r  d n a

eCon‘s innovative technology enables the pelle-
tizing of plastics that could not be processed with 
conventional methods. the patented eCon die 
plate in combination with the underwater pelletizer 
makes it possible to process plastics at high tem-
peratures or with high fi ller content. the machines 
can even pelletize materials with highest melt fl ow 
rates (e.g. PP up to MFr 2400).
excellent results are also achieved when proces-

sing viscous materials (such as elastomers, natural 
resins, silicones or hot melt adhesives). in addition 
to handle diffi cult materials such as liquid crystal 
polymer (lCP), we are able to produce micro pellets 
< 1 mm.
We invite you to come to our technical center and 
work with one of our process engineers to test and 
adjust any compound you need pelletized. Put us 
to the test – we accept the challenge!

highest Pellet QUality for all 
thermoPlastic materials
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» simple operation

» fast material changes 

  (e.g. masterbatch)

» smooth start-up

» highest operational safety
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easy handling for 
safer oPeration

By making our machines easy to operate, we com-
bine two essential requirements: ease of handling
and highest operational safety. With precision 
linear bearings, hydraulic locks, freely accessible 
die plates and residue-free material changes, the 
eCon system is guaranteed to be easy and safe 
to operate. in addition, ease of operation means 
shorter training times and lower personnel costs.

easy and safe operation:
- precision-fi t linear bearings
- freely accessible die plate
- hydraulic locking system

quick and convenient material changes:
- 100 % free of residues
- complete insight for inspection
- cleaning time < 15 min possible

The hydraulic locking 
system ensures 

highest operational 
safety.

moveable and 
dismountable 
pelletizer housing

no dead spots, comple-
tely accessible for visual 
inspection, 100% free of 
residues
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Energy Balance eCon underwater Pelletizer

yearly consumption (300 days x 24 hrs.) 1,360 kW/year

yearly cost € 204.12

» energy-efficient engineering

» realization of potential savings

» ecological concepts

» minimized emissions

Based on: PP, output 1,000 kg/hr, electricity price of 0.15 €/kW
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P e l l e t i z i n g  i s  i n  o u r  d n a

energy 
efficient 
engineering 
ensUres 
yoUr Benefit

econ offers sUstainaBle 
green solUtions

green, sustainable concepts are better for the 
environment, show a sense of responsibility to 
future generations and, honestly, are good for a 
company’s image. But just as important, green 
solutions result in a lower energy balance and 
consequently lower production costs. 
eCon has many ideas to be green and save 

production costs. For example, our thermal insu-
lated die plate saves energy twice. on the one 
hand, process water is hardly heated up and less 
cooling energy is required. on the other hand, 
less extrusion pressure is required, which means 
less energy consumption and lower costs.

the thermal insulated die plate 
transfers almost no energy to 
the process water.

- the process water is hardly     
  heated
- less energy is required to        
  cool the water

eCon’s pyrolysis furnace works 
with an oil lubricated vacuum pump 
with an activated carbon fi lter. 

- no water consumption
- no afterburner required
- no emissions

With the patented eCon techno-
logy, the extruder consumes less 
energy at the same level of output.

- lower extrusion pressure 
  (up to 1/3 less pressure)
- less energy input required

Saves 
energy

Conserve 
resources

Low extrusion 
pressure
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water treatment and drying system, ewt

eCon is the leading provider of underwater pelletizing techno-
logy with thermally insulated die plates. the die plate is fi xed 
on the heated carrier body. the thermal insulation ensures that 
the melt in the die holes will not “freeze.” eCon pelletizers 
are not sensitive to fl uctuations in output, thus making the 
pelletizing process extremely reliable and guaranteeing high 
operating effi ciency. 
in addition, the compactly and clearly designed eCon water 

treatment and drying system is an effective solution for drying 
the pellets. the continuous fi ltration of process water ensures
low maintenance requirements. Because the pellet dryer is 
easily accessible and free of dead spots, material or color 
changes can be done quickly. the complete pelletizing line 
can be easily adapted to different production conditions, thus 
increasing your fl exibility.

Underwater Pelletizer, eUP
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P e l l e t i z i n g  i s  i n  o u r  d n a

Underwater Pelletizing system

Underwater Pelletizer	 Water Treatment and Drying System Throughput

EUP 10 EWT 110 1 up to 15 kg/hr

EUP 50 EWT 190 2 up to 120 kg/hr

EUP 150 EWT 250 100 up to 350 kg/hr

EUP 400 EWT 350-4 300 up to 600 kg/hr

EUP 600 EWT 350-6 500 up to 1,000 kg/hr

EUP 1500 EWT 400-15 800 up to 2,000 kg/hr

EUP 3000 EWT 400-30 1,800 up to 3,200 kg/hr

EUP 6000 EWT 500 with S+L DHL 725 3,000 up to 8,000 kg/hr

Generally, ECON’s 

underwater pelletizers 

are offered in combination 

with the water 

treatment and drying 

system (EWT).

The underwater pelletizing system consists of a polymer diverter 
valve, a pelletizing unit, a water treatment and drying system and 
an electrical control system.

When started, the melt flow is directed downwards by the 
polymer diverter valve. Once a constant melt flow is given, 
the stream is redirected and the die plate is rinsed with melt.

As soon as the melt is continuously emerging from each hole, 
the stream is once again directed downwards. The die plate 
is cleaned and the pelletizer housing is fixed to the pelletizing 
head by means of the hydraulic lock.

Afterwards, the melt is directed to the pelletizing head with 
the die plate installed, and the emerging melt strands are 
pelletized under water. The pellets are then moved to the 
water treatment and drying system by the process water. 
The separator then removes any potential lumps. 

In the pre-dewatering unit, the pellets are separated from 
the process water and conveyed to the centrifugal dryer. The 
centrifugal forces in the dryer and the special arrangement 
of the blades propel the pellets upwards and simultaneously 
separate the residual water via screens.

The pellets exit the system at top and move on to the next 
step.

The process water is collected in the water tank, filtered 
and recirculated to the process. A cooling circuit with plate 
heat exchanger is integrated to control the process water 
temperature.

 

•	 all thermoplastic materials can be processed
•	 push-button start – automatic, fast, and safe
•	 no “freezing” of the die holes due to the thermal insulation
•	 CECONID® die plate – highly wear resistant for a long 

useful life
•	 constant pellet quality
•	 smallest possible pellets, even micro pellets
•	 compact unit, minimal space requirements, simple handling
•	 minimal energy consumption – highest energy savings
•	 optional components for your individual requirements
•	 low labor and maintenance costs
•	 bypass piping not required, less water loss
•	 continuous process water filtration, optional with automatic 

compact band filter
•	 easily accessible pellet dryer, free of dead spots for simple 

and safe cleaning

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

6.

ECON_Broschüre_24092013_RZ.indd   13 24.09.13   10:49



14  I  15

Pellet dryer, s+l

 drying systems

ViBration drying 
system, eVs

ECON Pellet Dryer Throughput

s+l 360 d approx. 500 kg/h

s+l 470 d approx. 1.200 kg/h

s+l 530 d approx. 2.500 kg/h

s+l dHl 725 approx. 10.000 kg/h

eCon’s pellet dryers, s+l, can be combined with the eCon 
water treatment and drying system, but they are also suitable 
for stand-alone operation. these dryers are often used in the 
recycling industry to dry bulk or mill material or fl akes. these 
centrifugal dryers are characterized by their compact design 
and sturdy construction. depending on the temperature, size 
and structure of the material to be dried, residual humidities 
between 0.01 and 0.5 % can be attained.

the pellet dryers are available with different input systems 
and/or several optional components (such as sound insulation),
depending on your requirements. in addition, special gas or 
explosion proof and wear-protected designs are available.

•	 compact design and sturdy construction
•	 high throughput
•	 gearless drive for maintenance-free operation

especially for materials with high fi ller content (e.g. with glass 
fi bers or with mineral fi llers), the vibration drying system is an 
excellent alternative to the standard centrifugal dryer. the gentle
drying of the pellets ensures little wear and a low amount of 
fi nes and a residual humidity as low as 0.05 % can be reached.

the vibration drying system consists of two or three sequen-
tially arranged vibrating screens. the fi rst stage serves for 
dewatering of the pellets. in a dehydrator, the pellets are 
separated from the process water before they enter the screen. 
the process water is cleaned by an automatic band fi lter and 
recirculated to the process. in the second stage, the pellets 
undergo further drying. electrical damping registers are ins-
talled under the vibrating screen to generate a warm stream 
of air through the screens. 

an additional stage can be installed to treat highly hydroscopic 
materials with even more stringent requirements for residual 
humidity.

the eCon vibration drying system is suitable for throughputs 
up to 3,000 kg/hr.
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P e l l e t i z i n g  i s  i n  o u r  d n a

the eCon air pelletizer was especially developed for processing 
wood and natural fi ber compounds (such as WPC). Because 
water is used to cool and convey the pellets, processing wood-
plastic compounds in an underwater pelletizing system requires a 
substantial amount of drying. Common drying methods are often 
unable to attain satisfactory levels of residual humidity.

the air pelletizer was designed to use air to cool and convey the 
pellets and thus eliminate any need to dry the pellets. at the same 
time, the system benefi ts from the thermal insulation, resulting in 
a uniform cut and easy conveying of the pellets from the “cool” 
cutting surface, without generating chains or agglomerates.

among natural fi ber compounds, the eCon air pelletizer is also 
well suited for processing PVC, which has a low inner specifi c 
heat, therefore requiring only minimal cooling.

the air pelletizer can also be combined with the eCon underwater 
pelletizing system. With only a few modifi cations, one system 
can be used for both underwater and air pelletizing.

depending on the material properties, the eCon air pelletizer is 
available for throughputs up to 3,000 kg/hr.

air Pelletizer, elg

air Pelletizer 
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discontinUoUs screen 
changer, esd/ets

With discontinuous screen changers, the screens are changed 
when the machine is stopped. the piston carrying the screen 
is moved out and the screen pack is switched.
For melts with very low viscosity (e.g. Pet or Pa), the esd has 
been further developed to the “eCon thermo sealer” (ets) 
screen changer. this model offers air cooling at the end of 
the pistons and is therefore leak-free, even with low viscosity 
materials. 
the discontinuous screen changers are appropriate for through-
puts from only a few kg/hr up to 2,500 kg/hr.

•	 approx. 65 % effective screen area for higher throughput
•	 low-optimized design of the melt channels
•	 extremely low pressure build up protects material and 

screens
•	 no dead spots for faster material changes

eCon offers a wide range of piston screen changers to 
match your material, fi lter fi neness and extruder output. 
eCon offers patented solutions with large effective screen 
areas to meet your individual requirements, from disconti-
nuous screen changers to continuous screen changers with 
backfl ush system.

eCon screen changers can also be provided with our patented 
automatic venting system “W”:

•		no	trapped	air	in	the	melt
•		prevention	of	interruptions	of	production	(fi	lm	tear)
•		contained	air	is	pushed	out	through	venting	channels
•		venting	channels	merge	in	one	central	bore
•		individual	adjustment	for	any	specifi	c	application
•		integrated	splash	guard	to	prevent	splashing	to	the	
    operator side

large scoPe for 
highest demands
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continUoUs screen changer with 
BacKflUsh system, esK B

the continuous double-piston screen changers with backfl ush 
system provide major advantages with their fully automatic 
cleaning of the screens as soon as a defi ned maximum pressure

is met. the piston in the backfl ush unit redirects the melt 
fl ow, so only one piston with screens is currently being used 
in the production process. the other screen pack is fl ushed 
backwards, so any contaminants with only minimal melt are 
removed from the screens through the backfl ush unit. after-
wards the process is repeated with the other screen pack.
the continuous screen changers with backfl ush system are 
available for throughputs up to 3,750 kg/hr.

•	 all thermoplastic materials can be processed
•	 optimal design of the melt fl ow-way – short melt 

residence time
•	 low pressure build up – to prevent thermal variations of 

the melt
•	 no dead spots for fast changes of material or color
•	 approx. 75 % effective screen area
•	 operational reliability and long durability

continUoUs screen 
changer, esK

the continuous double-piston screen changer allows screens 
to be switched out during operation. normally, the melt is 
spread over both pistons, each containing one screen pack. 
after a defi ned maximum pressure is met, one piston is 
moved out hydraulically and the screen pack can be changed. 
Meanwhile, the complete melt is directed over the second 
piston. after exchanging the screen pack, the piston is 
moved back and the production process continues. after-
wards the procedure is repeated with the other piston.

the continuous screen changers are available for through-
puts up to 6,000 kg/hr.

•	 all thermoplastic materials can be processed
•	  optimal design of the melt fl ow-way – short melt residence 

time
•	  low pressure build up – to prevent thermal variations of the 

melt
•	  no dead spots for fast changes of material or color
•	  operational reliability and long durability

screen changers
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Pyrolysis fUrnace

Pyrolysis fUrnace, ePo

•	 gentle removal of thermoplastic materials and mixed plastics
•	  extended lifetime of tools and fi lter parts
•	  environmental safety, tÜV-certifi cate
•	  easy handling and highest reliability
•	  low-maintenance, oil lubricated vacuum pump
•	  no process water necessary
•	  no emissions because of activated carbon fi lter 

Pyrolysis Furnace Charging Chamber Ø Charging Height Load Capacity

ePo 300 Ø 280 x 580 mm 700 mm 300 kg

ePo 600 Ø 360 x 680 mm 900 mm 600 kg

ePo 1200 Ø 440 x 780 mm 1.100 mm 1.200 kg

ePo 1500 Ø 620 x 1.600 mm 1.100 mm 1.500 kg

ePo 1800 Ø 900 x 1.600 mm 1.150 mm 1.800 kg

the eCon pyrolysis furnace was developed for environmentally
friendly and gentle cleaning of extrusion and fi lter parts. thermo-
plastics and mixed plastics are removed under vacuum 
without any cleansing agent at a variable working temperature. 
sensitive parts are protected due to the precision setting of the 
temperature. Your advantage: fast, cost-effective and residue-
free cleaning for an extended lifetime.
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Pyrolysis Furnace Charging Chamber Ø Charging Height Load Capacity

EPO 300 Ø 280 x 580 mm 700 mm 300 kg

EPO 600 Ø 360 x 680 mm 900 mm 600 kg

EPO 1200 Ø 440 x 780 mm 1.100 mm 1.200 kg

EPO 1500 Ø 620 x 1.600 mm 1.100 mm 1.500 kg

EPO 1800 Ø 900 x 1.600 mm 1.150 mm 1.800 kg

State-of-the-art 
technology

Testing Environment
In our on-site technical center, we continuously 
develop and test our products. We also offer our 
customers the opportunity to conduct trials of their 
individual requirements on our equipment.
 
The following equipment is currently available in 
the ECON technical center:
•  	gravimetric metering unit
• 	 twin screw extruder, ZSE 50
•  underwater pelletizing system, EUP 150, incl. 

water treatment and drying system with auto-
matic compact band filter

•	 continuous screen changer with backflush system 
and automatic venting system, ESK 140 BW

•	 melt pump
•	 pyrolysis furnace, EPO 300
•	 vibration drying system, EVS 600

 

Can’t make it to our technical center? We’ll bring 
the testing environment to you. Rent our machinery 
to conduct trials at your production site.

Service
For us “Pelletizing is in our DNA” is not just a 
meaningless phrase: pelletizing technology is the 
heart and soul of our business. A team of specialists 
with major successes in turning their theoretical 
knowledge of mechanical and process engineer-
ing into reality is on hand to work with you. Your 
success and your satisfaction are our passion and 
our qualified and enthusiastic technicians are here 
to help you make it happen.

ECON_Broschüre_24092013_RZ.indd   19 24.09.13   10:50



ECON Headquarters Austria
Biergasse 9 I 4616 Weißkirchen/Traun I Austria
Tel. +43 7243 56 560-0 I Fax +43 7243 56 560-19
office@econ.eu I www.econ.eu
ISO 9001 certified Nr. 20 100 131313641

ECON North America
ECON Inc.
914 Huber Drive I 48162 Monroe I MI I USA

ECON India
ECON MACHINERY PRIVATE LIMITED
SURVEY No.547 I PCC Notified Area I AT & Post Ranoli Village I Ranoli
Vadodara - 391350 I Gujarat I INDIA

Sales representatives worldwide:
scan QR-Code
or:
www.econ.eu/representatives

m e mb  e r  o f  t h e  g a w - g r o u p  www   . g a w . at

econ worldwide

Weißkirchen / Austria

Vadodara / India

Monroe, MI / USA
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